05-06-2002

## 

ECC

04-23-2002 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #74 T Thademanno one i

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         | U.S. Patent and Trademark Office                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                |
|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ → ▼                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:  1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Lifecodes Corproation  Individual(s)  General Partnership  Corporation-State  Other  Delaware  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes No | Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.  2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name:_Orchid BioSciences, Inc.     Internal     Address:_  Street Address:_4390 Route 1 North  City:_PrincetonState:_NJ_Zip:_08540  Individual(s) citizenship  Association  General Partnership |
| 3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Other  Execution Date: 2/6/2002                                                                                                                                         | Limited Partnership  Corporation-State  Delaware  Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:  (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes  No                                  |
| 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  see attached  Additional number(s) at                                                                                                                             | B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  see attached ttached                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:     Name: Laura E. Smith, Esq.                                                                                                                                   | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     |
| Internal Address: KALOW & SPRINGUT LLP                                                                                                                                                                                                                  | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$65  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account                                                                                                                                                                                                                           |
| Street Address: 488 Madison Ave., 19th Floor                                                                                                                                                                                                            | 8. Deposit account number:  11-0171                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             |
| City: New York State: NY Zip:10022                                                                                                                                                                                                                      | THIS SPACE                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      |
| 9. Signature.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           | THIS SPACE                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      |
| 002 DBYRNE 00000030 76296799  40.00 0P  Laura E. Smith 25.00 0P                                                                                                                                                                                         | ignature Date                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   |

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

| Mark        | Serial<br>Number | Registration<br>Number | A STATE OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE PERSON NAMED IN THE PERSON NAMED IN THE PERSON NAMED IN |
|-------------|------------------|------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| LIFEMATCH X | 76/296799        | N/A                    |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                |
| QUICK-LIGHT | 74/366670        | 1845279                |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                |

TRADEMARK REEL: 002498 FRAME: 0876

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Lifecodes, Corporation, a Delaware corporation located at 550 West Avenue, Stamford, Connecticut 06902, ("Assignor"), is the owner of all of the right, title and interest in and to the trademark listed on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Trademark");

WHEREAS, Orchid BioSciences, Inc., a Delaware corporation located at 4390 U.S. Route One North, First Floor, Princeton New Jersey 08540, ("Orchid") desires to obtain all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark and all proceeds thereof and all other related claims and rights related thereto; and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign the all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark and all proceeds thereof and all other related claims and rights thereto to Orchid.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Orchid, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, throughout the United States, its territories and all foreign countries, in and to the Trademark and all United States and foreign registrations and applications for registration therefor, together with that part of the goodwill of the business connected with the use and symbolized by the Trademarks and the registrations therefor and all other related claims and rights.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this assignment to be executed as an instrument under seal by its duly authorized officer this \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ day of Februar \_\_\_\_\_ 2002.

President

State of NEW JERSEV

County of MERCER

On this 64 day of FEBRUARY 2002, before me appeared DALE PFOST known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that the foregoing instrument is his/her free act and deed and the free act and deed of Lifecodes Corporation.

Notary Public

My commission expires: 3/19/2006

**TRADEMARK** RECORDED: 04/16/2002 REEL: 002498 FRAME: 0877